07-02-	-2003
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102602 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	2537
Name of conveying party(ies): Vesture Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Vesture Acquisition Corporation Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State NC Other	Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 06/18/2003	Limited Partnership Corporation-State North Carolina Other If assignes is not domictled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 76/432,472 A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kimberly Gatling, Smith Moore LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\ \begin{align*} \begin{align*} \begin{align*} \begin{align*} \delta \de
Street Address: 300 North Greene Street Suite 1400	8. Deposit account number: 502190
City: Greensboro State: NC Zip:27401	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Kimberly B. Gatling Name of Person Signing	June 25, 2003 Ignature Date
Total number of pages including co-	of shoot, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required pover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, VESTURE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing pursuant to the laws of the State of North Carolina (the "Assignor"), has intended to use the mark or marks set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto in interstate commerce and, as identified on such Exhibit A has filed an application or applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on its bona fide intent to use such mark or marks in interstate commerce;

WHEREAS, VESTURE ACQUISITION CORP., a corporation organized and existing pursuant to the laws of the State of North Carolina ("Assignee"), is acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark or marks pertain pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 14, 2003, among Assignor, Assignee and R.G. Barry Corporation, which business will be ongoing and existing;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, as of the 18th day of June, 2003, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, convey and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest, if any, of Assignor in and to the mark or marks in the application or applications identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which such mark or marks pertain.

[Balance of the Page Left Intentionally Blank. Signature Page to Follow.]

600221.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed under seal as of the date and year first above written.

VESTURE CORPORATION

By:_

Name: Gordon Za

Title: Chairman and President

[CORPORATE SEAL]

Attest: All Viren, Secretary

600221.3

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Registration No.	Application No.	Status
MICROICE		76/432,472	Pending

600221.3

RECORDED: 07/02/2003